WEBINAR

Understanding
Member
Contributions

in the Tier 2 Hybrid System

» 9 a.m., Thursday, March 28, 2024




Agenda

» URS Actuarial Experience and Assumptions
» Tier 2 Member Contributions
» FY 2024-2025 Amortization Rate Changes
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Actuarial Valuation — Determining the Plan Liability

What is the probability How much will
the member reaches When will the the benefit be? How long will
retirement? member retire? (Benefit Provisions, the benefit be paid?
(Termination assumption) (Retirement assumption) Salary increase assumption)  (Mortality assumption)
Retire Receive benefit

Hired at age 30 with annual benefit for remaining lifetime

What level of COLA will be paid?

What investment earnings will be
available to help pay the benefits?

What overall payroll will be available
to provide contributions?




URS Actuarial Assumptions

» Economic assumptions

» Price inflation, Investment return

» Demographic assumptions

» Salary increases (for individuals), Mortality (active, post-employment, disability),
Disability incidence, Retirement rate, Other terminations
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URS Assumption Changes

FY 2024-2025

» Economic assumptions

» No changes

» Demographic assumptions

»  Upward shift in the salary increase assumption
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Year over Year Salary Increase

Awerage Increases for Continuing Members

Year State Teachers Local Public Safety Firefighters
2007 7.8% 9.8% 7.1% 7.7% 6.8%
Prior 2008 6.9% 7.4% 6.8% 7.5% 6.4%
Experlence W} 2.9% 3.9% 3.4% 4.0% 4.0%
Study 2010 1.4% 1.2% 1.4% 0.8% 2.1%
2011 2.3% 3.2% 2.7% 2.3% 2.5%
2012 2.7% 2.5% 3.0% 2.6% 2.7%
2013 3.0% 3.4% 3.9% 3.4% 3.4%
2014 3.4% 3.7% 3.7% 3.9% 3.7%
2015 4.6% 4.5% 4.6% 4.6% 4.7%
2016 4.8% 6.0% 4.6% 5.4% 5.1%
2017 4.6% 6.7% 4.9% 5.7% 5.4%
2018 5.2% 7.8% 5.4% 6.1% 5.1%
Current 2019 5.3% 7.5% 5.8% 7.1% 6.1%
Experience 020 4.2% 7.7% 4.9% 5.2% 5.5%
Study 2021 6.0% 8.6% 6.0% 7.7% 6.1%
2022 7.9% 7.0% 9.9% 16.4% 9.4%
Last 10 4.9% 6.3% 5.4% 6.6% 5.5%

Last Exp Study 3.7% 4.7% 4.0% 4.2% 4.1%




Tier 2 - Hybrid Option

FY 2023-2024 Rates
Pension




Tier 2 FY 25 Contribution Rates

Final Tier 2 Hybrid Retirement System

(1) ) (3) () ) (6) " Employee
Employer Employer Total Increase
Employee Hybrid Plan Hybrid Plan Total Employer Required [Decrease)
Tier 2 DB Plan DC Plan Death Tier | Rate Contribution From
DB Rate Rate Rate Benefit® Amartization % [2) + (3) + (8] +(5) (1) + (6) Prior Year
Public Employees
o Contributory Retirement System
O 7 0 / 11- Local Government *** 0.70 10.00 0.00 0.08 6.87 16.95 17.65 0.70
o (0
Public Employees
Noncontributory Retiremen
15- Local Government *** 0.70 10.00 0.00 0.08 5.11 15.19 15.89 0.70
16- State and School | 0.70 10.00 0.00 0.08 9.44 19.52 20.22 0.70
18- Higher Education 0.70 10.00 0.00 0.08 9.94 20.02 20.72 0.70
Public Safety
Contributory Retirement System
23- Other Division A [2.5% COLA) 4.73 14.00 0.00 0.08 11.27 25.35 30.08 2.14

2.14%

Noncontributory Retirement System

42- State 4.73 14.00 0.00 0.08 17.96 32.04 36.77 2.14
43- Other Division A {2.5% COLA] 4.73 14.00 0.00 0.08 1125 2533 30.06 2.14
75- Other Division A (4.0% COLA) 4.73 14.00 0.00 0.08 12.41 26.49 3122 2.14
44- Salt Lake City 4.73 14.00 0.00 0.08 24.20 38.28 43.01 2.14
45- Dgden 4.73 14.00 0.00 0.08 26.30 40.38 45.11 2.14
46- Provo 473 14.00 0.00 0.08 19.61 33.69 38.42 2.14
47- Logan 4.73 14.00 0.00 0.08 18.87 32.95 37.68 2.14
48- Bountiful 473 14.00 0.00 0.08 26.89 40.97 45.70 2.14
49- Other Division B {2.5% COLA) 4.73 14.00 0.00 0.08 9.95 24.03 28.76 2.14
76- Other Division B (4.0% COLA) *** 4.73 14.00 0.00 0.08 13.94 28.02 32.75 214

Firefighters' Retirement System
31- Division A** 4.73 14.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 14.08 18.81 2.14
32- Division B** 4.73 14.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 14.08 18.81 2.14




Tier 2 Hybrid Contributions

Public Employees - Effective July 1, 2024

Pension Rate 401(k) Employee
Contribution Contribution

10.70%




Member Contributions
0.70%

Employer Contributions
10%

Payout of Benefits




.
Why Is A Higher Rate Needed? (No change in rate)

First Scenario

Hl Second Scenario é

‘ Gap Persists Same Final
—Total Contributions 1st Scenario _ Average
- _ Salary
—Total Contributions 2nd Scenario —
‘ Big Increases
‘,.‘d_ 11!
e — —
2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2025 2027 2029 2031 2033 2035 2037

*Amounts shown are for illustrative purposes only




.
Why Is A Higher Rate Needed? (changein rate)

First Scenario ‘ Gap Gone

HlSecond Scenario

—Total Contributions 1st Scenario Same Final
‘ Rate Increase ‘ Average
—Total Contributions 2nd Scenario Salary
— —

‘ Biglncr
l
IR I

2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2023 2025 2027 2029 2031 2033 2035 2037
*Amounts shown are for illustrative purposes only

E
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Member Contributions
0.70%

Employer Contributions
10%

Payout of Benefits




Tier 2 Hybrid Contributions

Public Employees - Effective July 1, 2024

Pension Rate Employee
Contribution

10.70%




Other Plans

Median employee contribution rate by Social Security
eligibility, FY 02 to FY 22 (non-public safety)

10%
9%

9% . .
8% w/o Social Security 7~
8%

% 6.3%

6% : :
5% w/ Social Security
5%

4%

3%
2002 2004 2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020 2022

NASRA Issue Brief: Employee Contributions to Public Pension Plans. September 2023




Public Employee Hybrid

» Pick-ups are prohibited — salary enhancements?

» Member contributions = After tax amount

Hybrid election — withhold 0.70% from paycheck
» MEM33 Table - Field 9

15t pay period end date on or after July 1, 2024

>

v

>

v
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First Year Employee

» “Defaulted” into Hybrid
» Election does not go into effect until 1-year anniversary
» 401(k) Option
» Member contributions will be moved to after-tax fund
» Employer contributions will be moved to non-vested fund

» Back-date investments as if 401(k) option chosen from beginning

*D tinclude Elected Official
oes not InClude electe IClalS URS
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Hybrid Plan?

» Hybrid Plan has 2 elements
» Defined Benefit (Pension)
» Defined Contribution (401(k))
» Defined Contribution piece is dormant
» Contributions could change in future

» Lower or higher contribution rate
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Tier 2 Hybrid Contributions

Public Safety - Effective July 1, 2024

Employee

Contribution

Pension Rate Employer may

18.73%




Public Safety Hybrid

It not picking-up full amount

» Cannot reduce amount picking up

» Member contributions — After tax amount

» First year — withhold 4.73% or other % from paycheck

» Hybrid election — withhold 4.73% or other % from paycheck
» MEM33 Table - Field 9

» 1St pay period end date on or after July 1, 2024
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First Year Employee

» “Defaulted” into Hybrid
» Election does not go into effect until 1-year anniversary
» 401(k) Option
» Member contributions will be moved to after-tax fund
» Employer contributions will be moved to non-vested fund

» Back-date investments as if 401(k) option chosen from beginning
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Public Safety

Ltah Retirement Svsiems

4§ PO Box 1590 Employer Election To Pick-Up

¢
b/ ¥ Salt Lake City, UT B4110-15% " A
W e i psre  Member Contributions

www.urs.org Tier 2 Public Safety and Firefighter
Contributory System

(LT T

This form B designed w natily URS of an Employers formal slection to pk-up Member retirement contributions bar Ther 2 Public Safery

and Firefighter Ernployees.

This farm and accompanying documentation must be returned to UAS for processing

3. A pick-up slection 15 subject to feders sy, resulting in ts and legal comeguences, induding lmitations about the shility to modify ar
revoke the glaction. For informathon regarding smployer pick-up contributions, please reter to federsl law and guidance, mncheding ntermal
Revenise Code Section 412 and IRS Revenue Ruling 2006-43. I you would like to update the Employer Election fo Pick-Lip Membar
Contributions Torm on e for your Tier 2 Public Salety and Firefighter employess, plesss input the tolal amount you are electing to pick-up.
By submdtting this information, it will mend your prévious alection, and it cannaot b Bss thien the previous pick-up amownt.

4, An Employer should consult it legal, Nnencisl, snd tax advisors if it has any questions concesmdng the consegusnces of Membes
coniribution pick-ups and submitting this form.

=

[

SECTHIN A » EMPLOYER INFORMATION

It Picking-Up Contributions

Employer Kame Ermployer Humber Date

Diesired Effective Dats The effective date must be after the date that the plek-up slertion was formally adopied as
provided in the attached documentation |

SECTION B » PICE-UP AMOUNT]S)

\4

Pick-up = pre-tax amount

\4

If selected “All” or >2.59% = new form

» May need new resolution, etc.

The above-named Employer certifies that it has tken formal action to provide that the contributions on behalf of ts coversd
employess in the following LURS System, sithough designated at smployes contributions, will be paid by the employer in li2u of
employes contributions. |Check the bax and fill in the portion of employes contributions picked -up for each class of employess below. |

Pleass also attach written documentation to this form that provides evidence that the Employer lormally slected to prospectively
pick-up specified employes contributions. |For example, ardinance, resolution, governing body meseting minules, ste.)
Note: If you are picking-up contributions for public safety, and firefighter employess, check all the boaes

Tier 2 Public Safety and Firefighter Contribulory Retirement System, with the fallowing pick-up election that will be pald by the
Ernployer in llew of employes contributions lor members serving 5 3 Public Safety Officer:
a % of salary. (*e.g., 4.73% of salary)

Tier 2 Public Safery and Firefightes Contributory Retirement System, with the following pick-up glaction that will be paid by the
Employer In liea of empleyes contrlbutions for members serving 2= 8 Firefighter
a % of salary. {*e_g, 4.73% of salary)

Th sttty dre thie meouiees idember ComtrBwiion Raies affecies sy 1 3024, Emplovers are s regored 12 pay g dnd may pkuga
[ o walay pErmEtEgen Inchitud by i Erploye May N sast 1 g ar Coenribunnn @1 & amous Il ks,
g By Ettsly yee

v

SECTION € » CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE

If increasing pick-up amount = new form

> Need new resolution, etc.

\4

If nothing changing = do nothing

| sinowiedge, certify and understand the fofowing.

u i represent and hawe the authory to wgn and submet this foem on behalf of the Empioyer;

s The Dmployer has taien of appmopriste and necessary actiom to maie 2 fonmal Employer pic-up regarding empioyes contributiom on behaif of it employees;
w The: election to pay for the Employes contributions shall corstitute an Empioyer pick-up of designated contrition. pursuasnt 1o ntermal fevenee Code
Sertion 214¢hi;

= From and sfter the date of the pck-up siection, an Emplayes may not: 1) have @ cash or defwrred slecion right with respect to designated Empioyee
conbritnsions; ) be permitted to opt out of the pick-up; o 3} hawe the aplion of choasng to receter or receiving the contributed amaunts deectly insized of
having them pal by the Emplayer to the specdfied systemy/plan;

® in ander for contrioaions o be considened paid by the empioyer, and therefore not wubject to Social Security and Medcare tan (RCAY, the Employer
contriturtions: 1) kst be mandatory for all Employess cowered by the retirement vystom; and 3) Must be a salary supplement end not 3 saéary reduction —in
other words, the Employer must not reduce employes sstery to offset the smourt designated ax empioyss contributons;

w Future modifications ta this Employer election may be desallowed or limeed,

» The election authorized to be taken by the foregoing is not contrary o any governang provisions of the Employer,

| undesiand that URS i3 not providing the Empioyer iegal. financial, or tas advice relating to making a “pick-up® slection ar swbhmitting this form;

# The informataon provided on this form and attached docwmentation is correct and can be relied vpon by URS; and

= | agree that the Employer will indemnify RS from and against any clasms ar ather liability mchding attormey fees tased upan the Empiayer’s fadure
0 cowmenty with pickup election reguiremerds

Printed Mame of Employer Representaive [Binding Otficial] Sigmature of Binding Officisl Title

- e




PS Report Pick-up or Member
Contributions

» Member Contribution = After-tax amount
» MEM33 Table - Field 9
» Employer pick-up = Pre-tax amount
» MEM33 Table — Field 10
» 15t pay period end date on or after July 1, 2024
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Looking Forward

Utah Retirement Systems




Contribution Rate Management

» The State Retirement Board and consulting actuary designed a prudent
method for managing the reduction of the contribution rate in
accordance with the 110% funding rule adopted by the legislature.

» Smooths rate decreases to mitigate impact of large decreases in the
future and possible contribution rate increases.

» Factors include:

Funded Ratio Projected Years to 100% Contribution Rate Change Contribution Rate Margin
Actuary Basis Funding from Prior Year Difference between Board
Required Actuary Rate certified rate and actuarially
determined rate




Contribution Rate Management

% OF PAYROLL

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

2019

2022

2025

2028

2031

2034
YEAR

2037

2040

2043 2046
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Tier 1 FY 25 Contribution Rates (Corresponding in Tier 2 Also)

Final Tier 1 2024-2025 RATES Increase
(1) 12) 3} (4) (L] 16} (Decrease)]
Mormal cost  Amortization  Net Employer Total From|
Employes Employer {1]+(2) of UAAL * 2]+ (4) (3] + (4) Prior Year]
Public Emplayees
Contributory Retirement System
11- Local Government 6.00 6.09 12.09 6.87 12.96 1B.96 [1.00)
12- State and School ** 6.00 5.45 11.45 1175 17.20 23.20 1 [D,SIJ]I
17- Higher Education 6.00 5.45 11.45 12.25 17.70 23.70 1 0.00
Public Employees
Noncontributory Retirement System
15- Local Government - 11.86 11.B6 511 16.97 16.97 [1.00)
16- State and School ** - 12.25 1225 9.44 21.69 21.69 12 |D.50]I
18- Higher Education . 12.25 12.25 9.94 22.19 2219 12 0.00
Public Safety
Contributory Retirement System
Division A
23. Other Division A With 2.5% COLA 12.29 11.02 2331 11.27 22.29 34.58 [o.50)]
Public Safety
Noncontributory Retirement System
Division A
42- State With 4% COLA - 22.89 22.89 17.96 40.85 40.85 1 [0.50)
43- Other Division A With 2.5% COLA - 22,29 22.29 11.25 33.54 33.54 |D.5|:I:II
75- Other Division A With 4% COLA - 22.80 22.80 12.41 35.21 35.21 (0.50)
48- Bountiful With 2.5% COLA - 23.49 23.49 26.89 50.38 50.38 0.00
Division B
44- Salt Lake City With 2.5% COLA - 22.51 22.51 24.20 46.71 46.71 0.00
45- Opden With 2.5% COLA - 2242 2242 26.30 48.72 48.72 0.00
46~ Provo With 2.5% COLA - 22.62 22.62 19.61 42.23 42.23 0.00
47- Logan With 2.5% COLA - 22.60 22.60 18.87 41.47 41.47 [0.50),
49- Other Division B With 2.5% COLA - 22.62 22.62 5.95 32.57 32.57 0.29
76- Other Division B With 4% COLA - 23.03 23.03 13.94 36.97 36.97 [1.00),
Firefighters’ Retirement System
Division A
Gross Aate 15.05 11.68 26.73 0.99 12.67 27.72 (2.00)
Insurance Premium Offset 0.00 (10.07) [10.07) (0.99) (11.06) (11.06) 0.00
31- Net rate 15.05 161 16.66 - 1.61 16.66 [2.00)
Division B
Gross Rate 16.71 9.B3 26.54 5.57 15.40 3211 (2.00)
Insurance Premium Offset 0.00 {5.49) 5.49) {5.57) (11.06) {11.06) 0.00
32. Net rate 16.71 4.34 21.05 - 4.34 21.05 [(2.00)




Next Steps - Members

» Employees within First Year — Make Sure they Learn About their Choice

y WWW.Urs.org/us/steps

» Webinars and Presentations (April 10, May 1)

» WWW.Urs.org/us/Tier2webinar

» Individual Retirement Planning Sessions
» Webinar for Current Tier 2 Hybrid Members - April 11" @ 10am

®URS
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http://www.urs.org/us/steps
http://www.urs.org/us/Tier2webinar

_I'EaLE amyURS Online Account

L.earn about YourTier 2 Choice

Sim ple Enrollinuss Savings Plans
Ste ps Schedule a Free consultation

Follow them at
www.urs.org/us/steps

®&URS
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Resources

Understanding Contribution Rates
https://www.urs.org/rates

Frequently Asked Questions
https:.//www.urs.org/ratesfags



https://www.urs.org/rates
https://www.urs.org/ratesfaqs

Comprehensive Employer
Training
» What is covered? ®

» Title 49 compliance r.D

» Legislative updates and board resolutions L
» Administrative hot topics
» AUREUS updates

» Who should attend?

> All staff members who participate in administering URS
the retirement benefits Utah Retirement Systems



Comprehensive Employer
Training

» St. George — Tuesday, April 23 » Logan — Wednesday, May 1
» Richfield — Wednesday, April 24  » Orem — Thursday, May 2

» Moab — Thursday, April 25 » Heber City — Monday, May 6
» Price — Friday, April 26 >

A\

A\

Vernal — Tuesday, May 7
Salt Lake City — Wednesday, May 8

» Sandy — Tuesday, April 30
®URS
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» Ogden — Monday, April 29 >

A\




Questions
Kory Cox
URS Employer Line Director of Legislative and
801-366-7318 Government Affairs
800-753-7318 801-366-7345
Kory.Cox@urs.org

®&URS
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Trust - Commitment
Value - Innovation - Excellence
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